

Pacific Pilotage Authority Hospitality for 2019		Kevin Obermeyer	CEO	Pacific Pilotage Authority			
Date	Description (Purpose / Form)	Location	Number of PPA Employees attending	Number of Non-PPA Employees	Total Cost	Cost per attendee	Sub-Total for Quarter
1-Feb	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 59.35	\$ 29.68	\$ 59.35
7-Feb	Meeting / Lunch	Ottawa	2	1	\$ 82.72	\$ 27.57	\$ 142.07
19-Feb	Meeting/ Dinner	Nanaimo	1	1	\$ 79.38	\$ 39.69	\$ 221.45
1-Mar	Meeting/ Lunch	Vancouver	2	1	\$ 118.95	\$ 39.65	\$ 340.40
4-Mar	Meeting/ Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 36.45	\$ 18.23	\$ 376.85
7-Mar	Meeting/ Breakfast	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 64.70	\$ 32.35	\$ 441.55
14-Mar	Meeting/ Breakfast	Vancouver	1	2	\$ 77.30	\$ 25.77	\$ 518.85
28-Mar	Meeting/ Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 73.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 591.85
<b>TOTAL HOSPITALITY EXPENDITURE FOR THE FIRST QUARTER</b>							<b>\$ 591.85</b>
Date	Description (Purpose / Form)	Location	Number of PPA or Federal Employees attending	Number of Non-PPA Employees	Total Cost	Cost per attendee	Sub-Total for Quarter
1-Apr	Meeting / Breakfast	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 39.60	\$ 19.80	\$ 39.60
1-Apr	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 70.90	\$ 35.45	\$ 110.50
30-May	Meeting/ Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 64.60	\$ 32.30	\$ 175.10
5-Jun	Meeting/ Lunch	Ottawa	2	1	\$ 109.83	\$ 36.61	\$ 284.93
25-Jun	Meeting/ Dinner	Haida Gwaii	1	5	\$ 134.81	\$ 22.47	\$ 419.74
29-Jun	Meeting/ Dinner	Haida Gwaii	2	7	\$ 587.60	\$ 65.29	\$ 1,007.34
<b>TOTAL HOSPITALITY EXPENDITURE FOR THE SECOND QUARTER</b>							<b>\$ 1,007.34</b>
Date	Description (Purpose / Form)	Location	Number of PPA or Federal Employees attending	Number of Non-PPA Employees	Total Cost	Cost per attendee	Sub-Total for Quarter
	Nil						
<b>TOTAL HOSPITALITY EXPENDITURE FOR THE THIRD QUARTER</b>							<b>\$ -</b>
Date	Description (Purpose / Form)	Location	Number of PPA or Federal Employees attending	Number of Non-PPA Employees	Total Cost	Cost per attendee	Sub-Total for Quarter
8-Oct	Meeting/ Lunch	Vancouver	1	2	\$ 86.94	\$ 28.98	\$ 86.94
19-Oct	Meeting/ Dinner	Vancouver	1	2	\$ 239.55	\$ 79.85	\$ 326.49
<b>TOTAL HOSPITALITY EXPENDITURE FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER</b>							<b>\$ 326.49</b>